## Resourceful sharing Participant Information Sheet

You are about to participate in a project called 'Resourceful sharing' (JAVIST). In the project, sharing is used to co-develop the existing teaching and innovation spaces together with the key stakeholders. The development work contributes to advancing sharing in regional businesses and ecosystems. In the project, the co-development is supported by service design methods.

The project is conducted by Aalto University and Aalto University Campus & Real Estate (ACRE). This research is co-funded by European Union via the EU Regional and Structural Policy program admitted by Helsinki-Uusimaa Regional Council. The other co-funders are Aalto University and ACRE.

In the interviews, the participants are asked to share their experience with the case teaching and innovation spaces and discuss possible ways to improve the experience. In the workshops, the teaching and innovation space topics are continued, and the participants will identify the key problems and co-develop possible sharing-related solutions for the spacerelated problems. The interviews last from 30 min to 90 min and are organized either online or at the Aalto campus. The workshops are from 1,5h to 3h and organized either online or at the Aalto campus. As compensation, the students participating n the workshops are offered gift vouchers (max. 30 EUR) to the Aalto University shop.

The research participation is voluntary, and the participants have the right at any time without obligation to disclose any specific reasons for discontinuing; research data collected up to the time of discontinuation may still be used according to the privacy notice enclosed. If you have any questions or comments during the data collection, please contact any of the researchers in the data collection location.

On behalf of the research team,

Tuuli Jythä

Satu Kankaala

Tuuli Jylhä Aalto University tuuli.jylha@aalto.fi, +358 50 479 3302

Aalto University Campus & Real Estate (ACRE) satu.kankaala@aalto.fi, +358 400 535919







JAVIST – RESOURCEFUL SHARING



Co-funded by the European Union

